
Stanly Smith is in the market for a used car so that he can get to Cascade College to take advanced financial accounting. Based on eye appeal only, he has narrowed his choice to the Smogger, an import from Lapland. The Community Times want ads section lists the following used Smoggers for sale:

	Smogger
	Age
	Price

	
	(Years)
	($1000)

	1
	1
	  8.45

	2
	2
	7.8

	3
	2
	6.0

	4
	3
	6.1

	5
	3
	5.2

	6
	4
	3.9

	7
	6
	3.5

	8
	7
	  1.45





Now inspect the following Excel output:

SUMMARY OUTPUT
[image: ] 


ANOVA
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	a.	Explain clearly what should be the independent variable and what should be the dependent variable. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]	b.	What is the forecasting equation suggested by the Excel output?							

	c.	Using the confidence interval method can you reject the Null hypothesis at the 5% level of significance? 

	 

	d.	Using the t statistic method can you reject the Null hypothesis at the 5% level of significance? 


	e.	What is the estimated price of a 5 year old Smogger? 


	f.	What is the correlation coefficient between age and price? 


	g.	What is the maximum gain in forecasting information from an expansion of the model to include additional independent variable(s) and/or by a change in the form of the independent variable? 


	h.	What percent of the estimated price can be explained by the age of the used car? 


	i.	What is the correlation coefficient between age and price? 
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Regression Statistics

Multiple R

0.94719753

R Square

0.897183161

Adjusted R Square

0.880047022

Standard Error

0.799861099

Observations

8
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df

SS

MS

F

Significance F

Regression

1

33.49633333

33.49633333

52.356200007

0.000353625

Residual

6

3.838666667

0.639777778

Total

7

37.335
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Coefficients

Standard

t Stat

P-value

Lower 95%

Upper 95%

Error

Intercept

8.998333333

0.584135956

15.40451884

4.73085E-06

 7.569003095

10.4276636

Age

-1.05666667

0.146033989

 -7.23575843

0.000353625

-1.413999226

-0.69933411


